

Order No. 3
Effective Date: 1/9/2009
Agreement Date: 1/2/2008
Project No. 127-E1-006

NAME OF PROJECT: LEXINGTON PEDESTRIAL/BIKE TRAIL

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

CONTRACTOR: CEMENT PRODUCTS, INC.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<u>ADDITIONS</u>					
1	Furnish and install a case of iron trench drain.	1	L.S.		\$ 1,700.00
2	Install headwall at the point of discharge of the 18" RCP property.	1	L.S.		\$ 1,800.00
3	Install headwall at the point of discharge of the 24" CMP.	1	L.S.		\$ 1,200.00
4	Install block retainer wall	1	L.S.		\$ 2,500.00
5	Remove existing headwall and sheet piling, extend 36" RCP, install collar and tie into wall of box culvert.	1	L.S.		\$ 2,800.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE:					\$ 10,000.00

JUSTIFICATION: Modifications required to match existing field conditions.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$630,410.00
Net increase resulting from previous CHANGE ORDERS:	\$11,804.80
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:	\$10,000.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:	\$652,214.80

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: _____,

CEMENT PRODUCTS, INC.

Approved by: _____,

CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: _____,

MILLER & ASSOCIATES